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Part A. Population Data:
Total Resident Population
Persons 60+ 2001
As a % of All Ages
Persons 60-64
Persons 65-74
Persons 75-84
Persons 85+
# Women/100 Men Age 60+

All Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

As a % of all Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of 

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic

Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Persons 60+
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level 
As a % of All Women 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas
As a % of All Persons 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and 

As a % of All Persons 60+

2001

8.4%

0.5%

0

Value

154,422

Persons 60+ 2000

Part D. Title III Clients: Value
275,912Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients 47,882

Total Minority Clients 33,603

12.2%As a % of All Clients

As a % of Total Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

11.1%

0.3%

0.1%

Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

81,156Clients Below Poverty Level

29.4%As a % of Total Clients

17,839Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Minority Clients 53.1%

86,859Rural Clients

31.5%As a % of Total Clients

0.7%

 Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers: 
 Total Focal Points
 Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

184
160
325
130

Comments:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:
No. of Title VI Grantees
Total Allotments

0
$0

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

5,018
312.00# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)
Total Program Funding

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities 12
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local) 72.00

8,093
$4,086,948
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Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:
Pre-Transfer To Part C2To Part B To Part C1
Allotment
Transfer From:

Part B:
Part C1:
Part C2:
Net Transfer $

Net % Change
Final Allotment
After Transfers

$1,459,598

$0

$1,459,598

10.73%
$15,059,436

$13,599,838

$0

$0

($3,125,005)

-19.13%
$13,213,997

$16,339,002

$0

$1,665,407

$1,665,407

26.36%
$7,984,114

$6,318,707

Comments:

Providers
Total

Part F. Service Profile:

Service
Persons
Served Minority

ExpendituresService
Units Total ServiceTitle III %TIII $

Pgm. Income
EarnedAAA

3 69 28.00%197,777 1,595    -   Personal Care $3,669,107$1,027,350 $105,429 

5 75 41.00%269,794 5,681    -   Homemaker $4,813,510$1,973,539 $179,463 

4 19 20.00%44,201 1,888    -   Chore $1,004,845$200,969 $57,690 

13 102 27.00%5,553,463 39,147    -   Home Delivered Meals $27,196,996$7,343,189 $3,439,257 

5 67 19.00%735,042 1,554    -   Adult Day Care/Health $4,231,632$804,010 $391,785 

   -      -   0.00%     -        -      -   Case Management      -        -      -   

22 139 45.00%3,054,072 23,735    -   Congregate Meals $16,363,984$7,363,793 $2,499,587 

   -      -   0.00%     -        -      -   Nutrition Counseling      -        -      -   

6 33 45.00%285,934 3,806    -   Assisted Transportation $1,059,162$476,623 $50,738 

19 166 22.00%2,059,466      -      -   Transportation $12,490,050$2,747,811 $506,434 

   -   24 61.00%28,516      -      -   Legal Assistance $1,310,013$799,108 $28,467 

13 81 36.00%1,367      -      -   Nutrition Education $69,469$25,009    -   

   -      -   0.00%     -        -      -   Information and Assistance      -        -      -   

6 25 38.00%29,279      -      -   Outreach $465,308$176,817 $6,655 

   -      -   37.00%     -        -      -   Other $17,642,111$6,527,581 $403,127 

Total
Unduplicated Count

$90,316,188$29,465,799
548 57 

$7,668,632 

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:

$197,185 
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance 

$386,179 

   -  

Part G. State Unit Staffing: MinorityTotal Title III
     -   Agency Executive/Management Staff 2.00 0.60 
3.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 4.00 1.30 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 8.00 2.50 

19.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 71.50 22.30 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery      -        -   
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord      -        -   
1.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 8.00 2.50 
4.00 Clerical/Support Staff 12.00 3.80 
     -   Volunteers      -        -   

27.00 Total SUA Staff 105.50 33.00 

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State): Minority Title IIITotal
Agency Executive/Management Staff 69.16 8.00 35.28 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 21.53 5.80 13.75 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 18.35 3.50 7.92 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 124.12 39.80 43.19 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 99.57 13.50 16.85 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 614.80 169.20 88.00 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 4.60    -     -  
Clerical/Support Staff 132.85 50.50 34.00 
Volunteers 111.00 7.00    -  
Total AAA Staff 1,195.98 297.30 238.99 

12 Number of AAAs in State
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